City of South Perth Public Register of Gifts 2016
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Gift Details

Box of gourmet chocolates

Business News Success and Leadership Series breakfast,
Hyatt Regency

2 tickets to production by Old Mill Theatre of Scrooge.
Lunch at Post restaurant on 1 December.

Committee for Perth launch "Get a Move on". Hyatt
Regency lunch
Committee for Perth lunch

Annual dinner and bottle of wine (Cullens)
Attended the Mayoral Dinner in place of the Mayor

Dinner and refreshments, plus gift of a wine glass for my
husband and myself.
2 dinners

Free dinner for elected member and spouse; annual
hospital Christmas dinner - gift was not accepted and
elected member paid the commercial value of the dinner
directly to the hospital and attended the dinner

1 bottle of red (Cullen Cabernet Merlot) and white
(Leeuwin Estate Chardonnay) wine.

Evening dinner and refreshments

1x Ticket to the Western Australian Spatial Excellence
Awards 2016 Gala Dinner - Friday 4 November 2016

Received From

Brand Agency

WA Super

Old Mill Theatre

The Brand Agency
Roberts Day
RobertsDay planning
consultants

South Perth
Community Hospital
City of Melville
South Perth Hospital
South Perth Hospital
South Perth
Community Hospital
South Perth
Community Hospital

Royal Perth Golf Club

Aerometrex Pty Ltd

Donor's

Address

Level 3, 11 Harvest
Terrace, West Perth
Level 11, 105 St
Georges Terrace,
Perth

PO Box 1390, South
Perth, WA, 6951
3/11 Harvest
Terrace, West Perth

2/442 Murray Street,

Perth

442 Murray Street
Perth

76 South Terrace,
South Perth

10 Almondbury
Road, Booragoon
76 South Terrace,
South Perth

76 South Terrace,
South Perth

76 South Terrace
South Perth

76 South Terrace,
South Perth

Labouchere Road
South Perth

59 King William
Street, Kent Town

Date

Received
11/12/2016

7/12/2016

2/12/2016

1/12/2016

30/11/2016
30/11/2016
25/11/2016
25/11/2016
25/11/2016
25/11/2016

25/11/2016

25/11/2016

11/11/2016

4/11/2016

Amount Relationship to
Donor
$144.00 Undertakes marketing for
the City
$110.00 Employee service provider
$50.00 Local organisation
$83.00 Supplier of website
$175.00 Contractor
$175.00 Consultant engaged to
undertake project
$220.00 Local community
organisation
$150.00 None
$240.00 Local organisation
$240.00 Elected Member
$240.00 Not for profit hospital
operating in City
$190.00 Not for profit community
hospital operating in City of
South Perth
$100.00 Local organisation
$121.00 The Donor supplied the Aero
3D program (3 dimensional
C lrylgf/ mapping) to the
City of Joutlyferth_, 1
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Annual awards dinner recognising the current year's club
champions in various grades etc held at club house.
Invited as representative of Mayor.

Bottle of Pinelli red wine (500 ml Cabernet Sauvignon)
and dinner (annual City of Belmont mayoral dinner) held
at Council Chambers

Book

A gift box of food and wine.

Attendance and hospitality at WCE v Melbourne football
game, Subiaco Oval

Attendance and refreshments WCE v Adelaide football
game

3 course meal with refreshments

Two tickets to 1812 concert

Attendance and refreshments for State Theatre Company
play x2

Gift basket comprising champagne, nuts, biscuits, BBQ
salt.

2 tickets one for my husband and myself to attend City of
Belmont community sponsored race day at Ascot Races.
Lunch, refreshments, race book, race entry tickets and
parking.

Bunch of native flowers

2 tickets for stage production of "Picnic at Hanging
Rock."

Twilight cruise Swan River with refreshments 6 March
2016 (for 2)

Royal Perth Golf Club

City of Belmont

Business Women
Australia
The Brand Agency

Bartlett Workplace

WA Football
Commission

Lions Club of South
Perth

Western Australian
Youth Orchestra

LGIS

Lexus Perth

City of Belmont

Order of Australia

Black Swan Theatre
Company

Kevin Townley Owner
Little Ferry Company

Labouchere Road
South Perth

215 Wright Street
Belmont

www.businesswom
enaustralia.com.au
Level 3, 11 Harvest
Tce

West Perth

677 Murray Street,
West Perth

Gate 6, Subiaco
Oval, Subiaco

PO Box 57

SOUTH PERTH
Level 1, 82 Beaufort
Street,

Perth

Level 3, 170 Railway
Parade,

West Leederville
359 Scarborough
Beach Road
OSBORNE PARK
215 Wright Street
CLOVERDALE

PO Box 4422
MOSMAN PARK

State Theatre
Centre of WA, Level
1, 186 William
Street.
www.littleferrycom
pany.com.au

14/10/2016

8/10/2016

4/10/2016

29/08/2016

24/07/2016

11/06/2016

11/06/2016

28/05/2016

16/04/2016

14/04/2016

9/04/2016

7/04/2016

1/04/2016

6/03/2016

$100.00

Tenant of / sporting club in
City of South Perth

$100.00 Nearby local government

$20.00 Local community group of
business women

$125.00 Vendor

$150.00 Contractor

$120.00 Lessee, former employer,
volunteer Committee
member

$50.00 Community service group
within the City of South Perth

$60.00 None

$140.00 Insurer

$260.00 Dealer who is leasing
vehicles to the City of South
Perth

$270.00 Neighbour local government
sponsorship of community
event

$60.00 Organisation that used City
of South Perth facility for
function

$66.20 Theatre company

$180.00 local business proprietor

Cityof
South Perth
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Twilight cruise on ferry, 6th March 2016. Refreshments
and light snacks provided.

Trip on ferry pre-launch of service.

Complementary river cruise
River trip with drinks and snacks

Dinnerx 2

Australia Day launch Government House function x 2

Barbecue (food & refreshments) at Government house
and entertainment. Attended by my husband and
myself. Value per person $50.00.

Kevyn Townley,
Managing Director,
Little Ferry Co.
Little Ferry Co

The Little Ferry
Company

The little ferry
company

Boatshed Restaurant

Australia Day Council
of WA
Australia Day Council
of WA

www.littleferryco.co
m.au

Elizabeth Quay

Co. Elizabeth Quay
Elizabeth Quay

Sir James Mitchell
Park, Coode Street
Jetty

NA

PO Box JAN26, EAST
PERTH

6/03/2016

6/03/2016

6/03/2016

6/03/2016

26/01/2016

21/01/2016

21/01/2016

$90.00

$90.00

$90.00

$90.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

Potential business operator
in the City

Operator of Swan River ferry
service between Elizabeth
Quay and West Perth and
charters

River ferry vendor

Nil

Lessee

Community Organisation

Supporter

City of
South Perth
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