City of South Perth Public Register of Gifts 2016

First Name	Last Name	Role	Gift Details	Received From	Donor's Address	Date Received	Amount	Relationship to Donor
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Business News Success and Leadership Series breakfast, Hyatt Regency	WA Super	Level 11, 105 St Georges Terrace, Perth	7/12/2016	\$110.00	Employee service provider
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	2 tickets to production by Old Mill Theatre of Scrooge.	Old Mill Theatre	PO Box 1390, South Perth, WA, 6951	2/12/2016	\$50.00	Local organisation
Zoe	Cornish	City Officer	Lunch at Post restaurant on 1 December.	The Brand Agency	3/11 Harvest Terrace, West Perth	1/12/2016	\$83.00	Supplier of website
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Committee for Perth launch "Get a Move on". Hyatt Regency lunch	Roberts Day	2/442 Murray Street, Perth	30/11/2016	\$175.00	Contractor
Vicki	Lummer	City Officer	Committee for Perth lunch	RobertsDay planning consultants	442 Murray Street Perth	30/11/2016	\$175.00	Consultant engaged to undertake project
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Annual dinner and bottle of wine (Cullens)	South Perth Community Hospital	76 South Terrace, South Perth	25/11/2016	\$220.00	Local community organisation
Ken	Manolas	Elected Member	Attended the Mayoral Dinner in place of the Mayor	City of Melville	10 Almondbury Road, Booragoon	25/11/2016	\$150.00	None
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Dinner and refreshments, plus gift of a wine glass for my husband and myself.	South Perth Hospital	76 South Terrace, South Perth	25/11/2016	\$240.00	Local organisation
Colin	Cala	Elected Member	2 dinners	South Perth Hospital	76 South Terrace, South Perth	25/11/2016	\$240.00	Elected Member
Glenn	Cridland	Elected Member	Free dinner for elected member and spouse; annual hospital Christmas dinner - gift was not accepted and elected member paid the commercial value of the dinner directly to the hospital and attended the dinner	South Perth Community Hospital	76 South Terrace South Perth	25/11/2016	\$240.00	Not for profit hospital operating in City
Glenn	Cridland	Elected Member	1 bottle of red (Cullen Cabernet Merlot) and white (Leeuwin Estate Chardonnay) wine.	South Perth Community Hospital	76 South Terrace, South Perth	25/11/2016	\$190.00	Not for profit community hospital operating in City of South Perth
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Evening dinner and refreshments	Royal Perth Golf Club	Labouchere Road South Perth	11/11/2016	\$100.00	Local organisation
Cameron	Howell	City Officer	1x Ticket to the Western Australian Spatial Excellence Awards 2016 Gala Dinner - Friday 4 November 2016	Aerometrex Pty Ltd	59 King William Street, Kent Town	4/11/2016	\$121.00	The Donor supplied the Aero 3D program (3 dimensional supper mapping) to the City of South Perth

Glenn	Cridland	Elected Member	Annual awards dinner recognising the current year's club champions in various grades etc held at club house. Invited as representative of Mayor.	Royal Perth Golf Club	Labouchere Road South Perth	14/10/2016	\$100.00	Tenant of / sporting club in City of South Perth
Glenn	Cridland	Elected Member	Bottle of Pinelli red wine (500 ml Cabernet Sauvignon) and dinner (annual City of Belmont mayoral dinner) held at Council Chambers	City of Belmont	215 Wright Street Belmont	8/10/2016	\$100.00	Nearby local government
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Book	Business Women Australia	www.businesswom enaustralia.com.au	4/10/2016	\$20.00	Local community group of business women
Zoe	Cornish	City Officer	A gift box of food and wine.	The Brand Agency	Level 3, 11 Harvest Tce West Perth	29/08/2016	\$125.00	Vendor
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Attendance and hospitality at WCE v Melbourne football game, Subiaco Oval	Bartlett Workplace	677 Murray Street, West Perth	24/07/2016	\$150.00	Contractor
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Attendance and refreshments WCE v Adelaide football game	WA Football Commission	Gate 6, Subiaco Oval, Subiaco	11/06/2016	\$120.00	Lessee, former employer, volunteer Committee member
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	3 course meal with refreshments	Lions Club of South Perth	PO Box 57 SOUTH PERTH	11/06/2016	\$50.00	Community service group within the City of South Perth
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Two tickets to 1812 concert	Western Australian Youth Orchestra	Level 1, 82 Beaufort Street, Perth	28/05/2016	\$60.00	None
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Attendance and refreshments for State Theatre Company play x2	LGIS	Level 3, 170 Railway Parade, West Leederville	16/04/2016	\$140.00	Insurer
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Gift basket comprising champagne, nuts, biscuits, BBQ salt.	Lexus Perth	359 Scarborough Beach Road OSBORNE PARK	14/04/2016	\$260.00	Dealer who is leasing vehicles to the City of South Perth
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	2 tickets one for my husband and myself to attend City of Belmont community sponsored race day at Ascot Races. Lunch, refreshments, race book, race entry tickets and parking.	City of Belmont	215 Wright Street CLOVERDALE	9/04/2016	\$270.00	Neighbour local government sponsorship of community event
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Bunch of native flowers	Order of Australia	PO Box 4422 MOSMAN PARK	7/04/2016	\$60.00	Organisation that used City of South Perth facility for function
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	2 tickets for stage production of "Picnic at Hanging Rock."	Black Swan Theatre Company	State Theatre Centre of WA, Level 1, 186 William Street.	1/04/2016	\$66.20	Theatre company
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Twilight cruise Swan River with refreshments 6 March 2016 (for 2)	Kevin Townley Owner Little Ferry Company	www.littleferrycom pany.com.au	6/03/2016	\$180.00	local business proprietor
		Unicer		Little Ferry Company	pany.com.au		-	Cityof



Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Twilight cruise on ferry, 6th March 2016. Refreshments and light snacks provided.	Kevyn Townley, Managing Director, Little Ferry Co.	www.littleferryco.co m.au	6/03/2016	\$90.00	Potential business operator in the City
Glenn	Cridland	Elected Member	Trip on ferry pre-launch of service.	Little Ferry Co	Elizabeth Quay	6/03/2016	\$90.00	Operator of Swan River ferry service between Elizabeth Quay and West Perth and charters
Travis	Burrows	Elected Member	Complementary river cruise	The Little Ferry Company	Co. Elizabeth Quay	6/03/2016	\$90.00	River ferry vendor
Cheryle	Irons	Elected Member	River trip with drinks and snacks	The little ferry company	Elizabeth Quay	6/03/2016	\$90.00	Nil
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Dinner x 2	Boatshed Restaurant	Sir James Mitchell Park, Coode Street Jetty	26/01/2016	\$250.00	Lessee
Geoff	Glass	City Officer	Australia Day launch Government House function x 2	Australia Day Council of WA	NA	21/01/2016	\$100.00	Community Organisation
Susanne	Doherty	Elected Member	Barbecue (food & refreshments) at Government house and entertainment. Attended by my husband and myself. Value per person \$50.00.	Australia Day Council of WA	PO Box JAN26, EAST PERTH	21/01/2016	\$100.00	Supporter

